
2024 CALCUTTA
Friday, October 4, 2024 * 4:00PM CST

Grand Ballroom
4Bears Casino & Lodge, New Town, ND

FRIDAY SETS

CHASE BROOKS, A34 Memory Burn (OB)

TANNER BUTNER, 2 Disco Inferno (MC)

SAGE NEWMAN, 606+ Patron (SM)

RYDER SANFORD, F24 Freckled at Night (JB)

LOGAN COOK, 129 Margarita Maker (BH)

BRODY CRESS, 1506 Navajo Sunrise (LR)

LEFTY HOLMAN, 004 Fringe Benefits (SM)

KADE BRUNO, 170 Painted Commotion (JB)

BRODY WELLS, 51E Trixie (SM)

JAKE FINLAY, 255 Dry Creek (SM)

DAWSON HAY, 432 Fire Bees (BH)

DAMIAN BRENNAN, 548 Rev Runner (BH)

ALLEN BOORE, 467 Jack Rabbit (MC)

RYDER WRIGHT, 203 Knobs (SU)

STATLER WIGHT, *-502 Heart N Soul (BB)

SHORTY GARRETT, T97 Café Latte (MC) 

CASH WILSON, 845 What’s Crackin (BB)

PARKER KEMPFER, 1815 Ramblin Man (LR)

IRA DICKINSON, 204 Sweet Emotion (SU)

Q TAYLOR, 606 Soul Lunatic (JB)

QWINT STROH, 324 Lily Stomper (BH)

COOPER THATCHER, C68 In the Lu (JB)

TRAYLIN MARTIN, 902 Strawberry Rocket (BH)

STERLING CRAWLEY, 848 Professional Lunatic (BH) 

RUSTY WRIGHT, F02 Hell on Hooves (JB)

JAKE CLARK, W869 Zip Code (OB)

KYLE WANCHUK, L02+ Stacked Deck (JB)

WESTON PATTERSON, 739 Dojo Cat (BH)

Q MCWHORTER, 337 Facebook (SU)

KASH DEAL, 201 Devil’s Gate (SM)
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CALCUTTA RULES
1. The judge is the official and his decision is final.
2. 85% of the total pool will be paid out.
3. 15% will be withheld.
4. Must be at least 18 years of age to bid.
5. Cash or checks only. (No credit/debit cards)
6. Groups of 2 contestants will be sold with each contestant 
competing individually.
7 Calcutta will be paid out on the individual contestant.
8. Short go Calcutta will follow the long go round on Saturday.
9. A “Wild Card” will be sold first.

PAYOUT

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

LONG GO

30%

23%

17%

11%

7%

5%

4%

3%

SHORT GO

33%

25%

18%

12%

7%

5%

_

_

BB - Big Bucks
BH - Burch
JB - J Bar J

LR - Legends
MC - Muddy  Creek
OB - Outlaw Buckers

PK - Pickett
SU - Sutton
SM - Summit


