

2024 CALCUTTA

Friday, October 4, 2024 * 4:00PM CST Grand Ballroom 4Bears Casino & Lodge, New Town, ND

CALCUTTA RULES

- 1. The judge is the official and his decision is final.
- 2.85% of the total pool will be paid out.
- 3. 15% will be withheld.
- 4. Must be at least 18 years of age to bid.

TEAM 14 RYDER WRIGHT, 203 Knobs (SU)

TEAM 15 STATLER WIGHT, *-502 Heart N Soul (BB)

- 5. Cash or checks only. (No credit/debit cards)
- 6. Groups of 2 contestants will be sold with each contestant competing individually.
- 7 Calcutta will be paid out on the individual contestant.
- 8. Short go Calcutta will follow the long go round on Saturday.
- 9. A "Wild Card" will be sold first.

BB - Big Bucks	LR - Legends	PK - Pickett
BH - Burch	MC - Muddy Creek	SU - Sutton
JB - J Bar J	OB - Outlaw Buckers	SM - Summit

PAYOUT	LONG GO	SHORT GO
1st	30%	33%
2nd	23%	25%
3rd	17%	18%
4th	11%	12%
5th	7%	7%
6th	5%	5%
7th	4%	_
8th	3%	_

FRIDAY SETS

TEAM 1	CHASE BROOKS, A34 Memory Burn (OB)	and SHORTY GARRETT, T97 Café Latte (MC)
TEAM 2	TANNER BUTNER, 2 Disco Inferno (MC)	and CASH WILSON, 845 What's Crackin (BB)
TEAM 3	SAGE NEWMAN, 606+ Patron (SM)	and PARKER KEMPFER, 1815 Ramblin Man (LR)
TEAM 4	RYDER SANFORD, F24 Freckled at Night (JB)	and IRA DICKINSON, 204 Sweet Emotion (SU)
TEAM 5	LOGAN COOK, 129 Margarita Maker (BH)	and QTAYLOR, 606 Soul Lunatic (JB)
TEAM 6	BRODY CRESS, 1506 Navajo Sunrise (LR)	and QWINT STROH, 324 Lily Stomper (BH)
TEAM 7	LEFTY HOLMAN, 004 Fringe Benefits (SM)	and COOPER THATCHER, C68 In the Lu (JB)
TEAM 8	KADE BRUNO, 170 Painted Commotion (JB)	and TRAYLIN MARTIN, 902 Strawberry Rocket (BH)
TEAM 9	BRODY WELLS, 51E Trixie (SM)	and STERLING CRAWLEY, 848 Professional Lunatic (BH)
TEAM 10	JAKE FINLAY, 255 Dry Creek (SM)	and RUSTY WRIGHT, F02 Hell on Hooves (JB)
TEAM 11	DAWSON HAY, 432 Fire Bees (BH)	and JAKE CLARK, W869 Zip Code (OB)
TEAM 12	DAMIAN BRENNAN, 548 Rev Runner (BH)	and KYLE WANCHUK, L02+ Stacked Deck (JB)
TEAM 13	3 ALLEN BOORE, 467 Jack Rabbit (MC)	and WESTON PATTERSON, 739 Dojo Cat (BH)

and Q MCWHORTER, 337 Facebook (SU)

and KASH DEAL, 201 Devil's Gate (SM)